

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 37

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BENNINGHOFF

Printer's No. 939

1 Amend Bill, page 7, line 22, by striking out the bracket
2 before "No"

3 Amend Bill, page 7, line 24, by inserting a bracket before
4 "wireless"

5 Amend Bill, page 7, line 24, by inserting after
6 "communications"

7] mobile

8 Amend Bill, page 7, line 28, by inserting a bracket before
9 "wireless"

10 Amend Bill, page 7, line 28, by inserting after
11 "communications"

12] mobile

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 1, by inserting a bracket before
14 "(Reserved)."

15 Amend Bill, page 8, line 1, by inserting after "(Reserved)."

16] Emergency use exception.--Texting while driving shall be
17 permissible by a driver of a motor vehicle if necessary to
18 communicate with a law enforcement official or other emergency
19 services to prevent injury to persons or property.

20 Amend Bill, page 8, line 4, by inserting a bracket before
21 "wireless"

22 Amend Bill, page 8, line 4, by inserting after
23 "communications"

1] mobile

2 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

3 (d.1) Prohibition on similar citations.--A person may not be
4 charged with a violation of section 3316.1 (relating to
5 prohibiting use of interactive mobile device) concurrently with
6 a violation of subsection (a) for an offense committed at the
7 same time and place.

8 Amend Bill, page 8, line 13, by inserting a bracket before
9 "wireless"

10 Amend Bill, page 8, line 13, by inserting after

11 "communications"

12] mobile

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 17, by inserting a bracket before
14 "wireless"

15 Amend Bill, page 8, line 17, by inserting after

16 "communications"

17] mobile

18 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 17 through 30; pages 9 and 10,
19 lines 1 through 30; page 11, lines 1 through 6; by striking out
20 the bracket in line 17, all of lines 18 through 30 on page 8,
21 all of lines 1 through 30 on pages 9 and 10 and all of lines 1
22 through 6 on page 11

23 Amend Bill, page 11, line 9, by striking out "(c)" and
24 inserting

25 (b)

26 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 12 through 15, by striking out all
27 of lines 12 through 14 and "(c)" in line 15 and inserting

28 (b)

29 Amend Bill, page 11, line 20, by striking out "(d)" and
30 inserting

31 (c)

1 Amend Bill, page 11, line 21, by inserting after "offense"
2 and shall, upon conviction, be sentenced to pay a fine of
3 \$50

4 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 21 through 30; page 12, lines 1
5 through 12; by striking out "The" in line 21, all of lines 22
6 through 30 on page 11 and all of lines 1 through 11 and "(e)" in
7 line 12 on page 12 and inserting

8 (d)

9 Amend Bill, page 12, by inserting between lines 16 and 17

10 (e) Seizure.--Nothing in this section shall be construed to
11 authorize the seizure or forfeiture of an interactive mobile
12 device, unless otherwise provided by law.